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~ [Public Benefit Points Analysis - The Flats at Knowles Station - 10509 Summit Avenue

|Category Sub-Category Points Possible Points Proposed
Connectivity and Mobility - Section 4.7.3.C.7 Streetscape Improvements 20 32

Ipiversity of Uses and Activities - Section 4.7.3.D.6 MPDUSs No Limit 3 1503
Quality Building and Site Design - Section 4.7.3.E.1 Architectural Elevations 20 104
Quality Builting and Site Design - Section 4.7.3.E.6 Structured Parking 20 10°
Total Points 173
1. A total of 75 public benefit points is required for the proposed development, calculated with a base of 50 points per the
proposed density with an additional 25 points per the density transfer as stipulated under Section 4.5.2.B.3.C.
2. This project proposes to provide off-site streetscape improvements, which includes approximately 1,114 SF of paver
installation and the addition of four public benches to upgrade the existing plaza at the southeast corner of the intersection at
Summit Avenue and Knowles Avenue. Thus, an incentive density of 3 points is achieved.

(1,114 /33,093) * 100 = 3 points
=~ ~ 3. Pursuant to Section 4.7.3 of the Zoning Ordinance, the number of public benefit points available for providing more than

12.5% of residential units as MPDUs as required under Chapter 25 of the Montgomery County Code is not limited. 12 points are
to be granted for every 1% of MIPDUs greater than 12.5%, and any fraction of a 1% increase in MPDUs entitles the applicant to
an equal fraction of 12 points. The project is providing a minimum of 25% MPDUs and, therefore, qualifies for 150 points based

on the following formula:
[100 * {0.25-0.125)] * 12 = 150 points

4. This project provides and is bound by architectural elevations as part of the Certified Site Plan (#820210030). Thus, an

incentive density of 10 points is achieved.

5. The project is providing parking within a parking structure that is above grade. Overall, approximately 123 spaces will be
provided, all of which will be located above grade within garage levels 1 & 2. An estimated 13 points will be achieved based on

the following formula:
[(A/T)*10] + [(B/T)*20] where:
A = above-grade spaces
B = below-grade spaces
T = total spaces
[(123/123)*10] + [(0/123)*20] = 10 points
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(HCDOT STANDARD) PROP. ADA RAMP HUCKS & COFPS SUR
: RESIDENTIAL FAR
MC-112.01 —— ’ i s
( ) --- JONE: CRI=1.5 H=60 FAR PERMITTED / REQUIRED PER THE 05 05 05
LOCATION.: DETRICK AVE, Q/ ZONING ORDINANCE ’ ’ ’
KENSINGTON, MDD 20595 Q CURRENT BASE RESIDENTIAL DENSITY 25,263 SF 21,235 SF 12,431 SF
USE: RETAILOFFICE Q/ MPDU BONUS DENSITY ?
A (MODERATELY PRICED DWELLING UNITS) 8,842 SF ! 7.432 SF' 4,351 SF "
PROP. ADA RAMP- PROPOSED BY SITE PLAN / PRELIMINARY PLAN /
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(;%%%T(ZESA\SI\JS[\)/X?{L[)}; C& TOTAL PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL FAR 1.57 FAR (79,554 SF)
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3
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& /2 /llD ROU]E .547 Q CURRENT BASE COMMERCIAL DENSITY 50,525 SF N/A N/A
; PROP. SIDEWALK
= CONNECTION & BENCH PROPOSED BY SITE PLAN / PRELIMINARY PLAN / 22651 SF 2 WA WA
o AT EX. BUS STOP REQUIRED/PROVIDED PARKING TABULATION SKETCH PLAN
g 0.45 FAR (22,651 SF
3 PET'E'\QI%? '\llgg%gllﬁiaCPEER PROPOSED BY SITE / PRELIMINARY / SKETCH PLANS TOTAL PROPOSED COMMERCIAL FAR ( )
(IN REDUCED PARKING AREA) REQUIRED PROPOSED TOTAL FAR
MINIMUMS: CRT-1.5FAR
(UNBUNDLED):
0.50 SP/STUDIO, 0.50 SP/1BR, D I e aE QUIRED PER THE C-1.0FAR
. 0.75 SP/2BR
= . R-0.5FAR
5§ s RESIDENTIAL _ STUDIO UNITS: 18 (UNBUNDLED)
EE2=8 (MULTI-FAMILY (BUNDLED): 1BR UNITS: 39 (UNBUNDLED) S CARAGE AR EVEL 3 CRT - 2.02 FAR (102,205 SF)
SEE=<S UNITS) 1.00 SP/STUDIO, 1.00 SP/1BR, 2 BR UNITS: 18 (UNBUNDLED) ( ) ( )
LI=8 1.00 SP/2BR PROPOSED BY SITE PLAN / PRELIMINARY PLAN /
oL oL g e C-0.45 FAR (22,651 SF)
a S’CC'LiJ ;“: | — . SKETCH PLAN ’
PROP. URBAN PLAZA / o { — 100 SPIaS UM e 1ER R - 1.57 FAR (79,554 SF)
PARK CONNECTION / OPEN 1.50 SP/2BR
SPACE PROVIDED AS PART VEHICLE 71 vE /WORK 1.00 SP / UNIT (MIN.) 25 SP (MINIMUM) | 18 SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 1
OF THIS PROJECT - PARKING | RESIDENTIAL) 1.00 SP / UNIT (MAX.) 25 LIVEIWORK UNITS (BUNDLED TANDEM) | 550 iiasiminn | & SoAGES (SARAGE LEveL 2 ) PERMITTED / REQUIRED PER PROPOSED BY SITE /
~ 20 10 5 O 20 ( ) THE ZONING ORDINANCE PRELIMINARY / SKETCH PLAN
LIVE/WORK | 2.00 SP /1000 SF GFA (MIN.) UP TO 11.500 SF 23 SP (MINIMUM) 26 SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 3)
\ :!;— (OFFICE) | 3.00 SP/1000 SF GFA (MAX)) : 35 SP (MAXIMUM) 50 SPACES (TOTAL) EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS TO BE REMOVED N/A 0
AP P ROVE D U N D E R N 7'=20" OFFICE Iiz.ggggl/11ggg SSI'; ggﬁ((l\’%’;’()) UP TO 6,000 SF 11§ ssg ((/(\4/,;1\’\)1(12\/1,1[{11\,\/?) 15 SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 2) PROPOSED MODERATELY PRICED DWELLING UNITS (MPDU's) 12% TO 25% 25% (25 UNITS)
3.50 SP / 1000 SF GFA (MIN.) 21 SP (MINIMUM) 1,125 SF (ON-SITE)
/ \ RETAIL 6.00 SP /1000 SF GFA (MAX.) UP TO 6,000 SF 36 SP (MAXIMUM) | 23 SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 2) PUBLIC OPEN SPACE (% OF NET LOT AREA) 0% PER SECTION 4.5.4.B.1 1,580 SF (OFF-SITE)
P RE LI M I NARY P LAN > ADDITIONAL PARKING 30 SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 1) 2,705 SF (TOTAL 8.2% )
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 60’ 72'3
# 1 20200 1 60 \ LANDS N/F \ TOTAL VEHICULAR PARKING ;gg SFF,’ ((,\A/',’/IA';’(’,'\,(’A%’\A”)) 166 SPACES T ———
KAISER ANGELA -
S ~ TOTAL TOTAL # OF FRONT (OFF SUMMIT AVENUE) 0 0
S, PROP. LIBLR , 94426 FOLIO 225 MINIMUM # OF | - PARKING | 43 pARKING SPACES (RETAIL GARAGE LEVEL) 2 ADA SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 1)
\ BENCHES M: HFP45 LOT 26 HANDICAPPED PARKING | ACCESSIBLE S'SACES 44 PARKING SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 1) 6 ADA PARKING | 2 ADA SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 2) FRONT (OFF KNOWLES AVENUE) 0 0
(TYP) JONE- R—60 (PER COMAR 09.12.54) PARKING | PROVIDED |, 7, pARKING SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 2) SPACES + 3 ADA SPACES (GARAGE LEVEL 3)
: L OCATION: fo/?/f/( I SPACES (PERLOT) 166 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED (TOTAL) 5 ADA PARKING SPACES (TOTAL) SIDE (NORTH SIDE) o o
: , 6 151 TO 200 REAR (EAST SIDE) 0 2
1/ \ figenelon Vo 20eee 2% OF VEHICLE SPACES (MIN.) 3 SP (MINIMUM) BUILD TO AREA (BTA) (MAX SETBACK & MIN % OF FACADE
\LOD / /‘9@ ~_ USE SINGLE FAMI Y DETACHED MOTORCYCLE PARKING 10 SPACES (MAX,) 166 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED | 1 S (MAXIMUM) 5 EV SPACES (BTA) ( o )
,? FRONT (OFF SUMMIT AVENUE) 70% WITHIN 15' 100% WITHIN 15'
/ o ,O( \ B E YR HARSING | 1 SPACE /100 TOTAL SPACES | 166 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 2 SPACES 4 MOTORCYCLE SPACES
y ~ 7, /) - FRONT (OFF KNOWLES AVENUE) 70% WITHIN 15' 79% WITHIN 15'
/ ~ 0,
< COMPACT PARKING B e AREA 166 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED | 33 SP (MAXIMUM) 33 COMPACT SPACES MASSING (MAX) N/A N/A
IO BUILDING ORIENTATION
N T~ 050 SPDWELLING UNIT 50 SP (VINIMUM) ENTRANCE FACING STREET OR OPEN SPACE 75' MAX ENTRANCE SPACING YES
RESIDENTIAL : 100 DWELLING UNITS
THE FLATS AT KNOWLES STATION - FAR TRANSFER ANALYSIS LO,L%O_ TS;RM- 100 SP (MAXIMUM) SHORT TERM: TRANSPARENCY, FOR WALLS FACING A STREET OR OPEN SPACE
95% 10 SPACES (ON-SITE BIKE RACKS) GROUND STORY, FRONT (OFF SUMMIT AVENUE 60% (MIN 70%
SITE PRIOR GROSS MAX TOTALFLOOR | TOTALFLOOR MINIMUM: LIVE/WORK (OFFICE): LIVE/WORK: LONG TERM (RESIDENTIAL): GROUND STORY, FRONT EOFF KNOWLES AVENL:E) 60% EMIN; 85;
(SF) (SF) e sF) | ¢ )|« ) | ( )|« ) laaindiaihordl Bisehi=oin OFFICE 100 SP OFFICE: 2 SP (GARAGE LEVEL 2) UPPER STORY 20% (MIN) 30%
(SF) ( ) | ( ) Efgﬁhg LONGTERM: OFFICE: 1 SP (MINIMUM) 38 SP (GARAGE LEVEL 3) 1 :
85% UP TO 6,000 SF 100 SP (MAXIMUM) 50 LONG TERM SPACES 25% MPDU'S PROVIDED: RESIDENTIAL DENSITY INCREASED ABOVE THE MAPPED RESIDENTIAL FAR BY 30% PLUS 0.1%
3827 PLYERS LOT 15, WAUGHS SUBDIVISION CRT-1.5, C-1.0, EXISTING GFA = 30,475 SF (COMMERCIAL); 0 SF (RESIDENTIAL) MINIMUM: LONG TERM (COMMERCIAL): FOR EACH 0.1% INCREASE IN MPDU'S ABOVE 20% (5%) = 35% TOTAL BONUS DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
MILL ROAD / PLAT NO. A4 R-0.5 H-60 | 42470 N/A 42470 |15 | €3,705 10 42,470 0.5 21,235 21,235 0 AVAILABLE GFA = 11,995 SF (COMMERCIAL); 21,235 SF (RESIDENTIAL) 1,00 SP /10,000 SF GFA 5 SP (GARAGE LEVELZ) 4.6.2.C DEVELOPMENT WITH MODERATELY PRICED DWELLING UNITS S TR T N TeTY
RETALL MAXIMUM: UP TO 6.000 SF 1P (MINIMUM) OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 59). | BRADFORD L_FOX. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE
10414 DETRICK | LOT 18 & PARTLOTS 20822, | oot 45 ¢.1.0 EXISTING GFA = 6,745 SF (COMMERCIAL); 0 SF (RESIDENTIAL) 50 P ' 50 SP (MAXIMUM) ) DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME. AND
AVENUE HUCKS & COPPS SUBDIVISION R-05 ’H-60 * | 18,150 6,711 24,861 1.5 37,292 1.0 24,861 0.5 12,431 12,431 0 AVAILABLE GFA = 18 1'16 SF (COMMERCIAL): ’12 431 SF (RESIDENTIAL) LONG-TERM: 5,000 SF OF CELLAR RETAIL SPACE IS NOT COUNTED TOWARDS )
/ PLAT NO. A-18 gl ’ ’ ’ 15% COMMERCIAL FAR, BUT IS PARKED. THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
54 SP (MINIMUM) UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
TOTAL 33,666 TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING 350 SP (MAXIMUM) 65 SPACES 3 ADDITIONAL INCREASE IN BUILDING HEIGHT TO PROVIDE 25% MPDU'S. LICENSE NO. 37966, EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/2021
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